Recording Requested By: U N O F F I C IA I— C O PY

FIFTH THIRD BANK - COMMERCIAL

A — T

FIFTH THIRD BANK

38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA Doc#: 1609129021 Fee: $42.00
MD# 1MOBB1 AHSP Fee:$9.00 APRF Fee: $1.00
CINCINNATI, OH 45276-9276 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/31/2016 10:35 AM Pg: 1 of 3

0O O 00 O

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE
FIFTH THIRD BANK - COMIMZ S AL#: 0905557856-80882-B Cook, lllinois

FOR THE PROTECTICN 2F THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE
RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF

TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT € that FIFTH THIRD BANK, SBM TO FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO) holder of a
certain mortgage, made and executed by MARQUETTE NATIONAL BANK, NOT PERSONALLY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE
UNDER A TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY.5.4989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 12116; OLIVER B FIFER AND
ROBERT J MCGEE JR, AS BENEFICIARIES UNPER THE TRUST; ROBERT J MCGEE JR (INDIVIDUALLY), THERESE
MCGEE (INDIVIDUALLY), OLIVER B FIFER (INDI'IPJALLY) AND OLIVER FIFER (INDIVIDUALLY?, originally to FIFTH
THIRD BANK (CHICAGO), in the County of Cook, anc'the State of lllinois, Dated: 10-26-20086 Recorded: 10-30-2006 as
Instrument No. 0630345048, Book/Reel/Liber N/A Page/Fc'io /A, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of
the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cance! and discharge said mortgage.

-Assignment of Rents and Leases Dated: 10-26-2006 Recorded: 10-30-2006 as Instrument No. 0630345049, Book/Reel/Liber
N/A Page/Folio N/A

FIRST MODIFICATION OF LOAN DOCUMENTS Dated: 09-27-2007/Recarded: 01-17-2008 as Instrument No. 0801731098,
Book/Reel/Liber N/A Page/Folio N/A, between and FIFTH THIRD BANK LZAICAGQ) in the amount of $1,655,890.00

-MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES AND FIXTURE
FILING Dated: 05-26-2010 Recorded: 08-25-2010 as Instrument No. 1023718021, 500k/Reel/Liber N/A Page/Folio N/A,
between and FIFTH THIRD BANK in the amount of $1,655,890.00

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax 1D No.: 19-03-400-024-0000
Property Address: 4344 W 45TH ST, CHICAGO, IL 60632

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, SBM TO FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO)
On March 8th, 2016

Sty

Katﬁyiaéhman, Addlstant Vice-President

*3/8/2016 3:02:42 PM*63202053*63202055*430*ILSTATE_MORT_REL




e I AL A e g £ £ o B AR A KA i i B b A

1609129021 Page: 2 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE LEJGNSO F F I C IAL CO PY

STATE OF Ohio
COUNTY OF HAMILTON

On March 8th, 2016, before me, LINDA MORTON, a Notary Public in and for HAMILTON in the State of Chio, personally
appeared Kathy Bohman, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged te me that
he/she/they executed the same in his/herftheir authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

JINDA MOW
Notary Expires: 4/28/2020

Prepared By: AMY ELICTT, FIFTH THIRD BANK 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE, MD# 1MOBB1 CINCINNATI, OH, 45227
800-972-3030

*3/8/2016 3:02:42 PM*63202053*63202055*4301LSTATE_MORT_REL

R e e o o e (PR




1609129021 Page: 3 of 3

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE LEJeNB‘O F F I C IAL CO PY

Exhibit A:

PARGEL 1: THAT PART OF LOT “B” IN THE CIRCUIT COURT PARTITION OF THE SOUTH 112 AND THAT PART OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 LYING SOUTH OF THE ILLINOIS AND MICHIGAN CANAL RESERVE OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38
NORTH. RANGE 13. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID CIRCUIT COURT
PARTITION RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN BOOK 67 OF PLATS
PAGE 44 ON APRIL 29, 1897 AS DOCUMENT 2530529, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FCLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST 45TH STREET (A PRIVATE STREET)
AND A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 119.93 FEET EAST OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3;
THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE TO ITS INTERSECTION WITH A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 953.57 FEET
SOUTH OF THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3, THENCE WEST ALONG LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL
LINE TO A POINT 24.93 FEET EAST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 935.32 FEET SOUTH OF THE EAST AND WEST
CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 3; WHICH POINT IS 83 FEET WEST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF
SECTION 3;: THENCE WEST ALONG LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE TO A POINT 249.28 FEET WEST OF SAID
NORTH AND SGUT CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO
AND 970.57 FEET SOUTH OF SAID EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; SAID POINT BEING 3.25 FEET
EAST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3; THENCE EAST ALONG, LAST DESCRIBED
PARALLEL LINE TO ITSINTERSECTION WITH A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 24.93 FEET EAST OF SAID NORTH AND
SOUTH CENTER LINE OF 5ECTION 3; THENCE SOUTH ALONG LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE TO ITS
INTERSECTION WITH SAIL"NURTH LINE OF WEST 45TH STREET, THENCE EAST ALONG, SAID NORTH LINE OF
WEST 45TH STREET TO THE FO!NT OF BEGINNING, THE FOREGOING DESCRIPTION IS BASED UPON THE
FOLLOWING DEFINITIONS:

THE WEST 45TH STREET IS DEFINEL_AS A STRIP OF LAND LYING IN LOT “B" OF THE SUBDIVISION RECORDED IN
BOOK 67 OF PLATS, PAGE 44, ON APRIL 79, 1897 AS DOCUMENT 2530529, WHICH IS 66 FEET IN WIDTH EXTENDING
WESTERLY FROM A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL TO AND 1008.93 FEET EAST OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER
LINE OF SECTION 3, BEING THE EAST LINE OF SOUTH TRIPP AVENUE EXTENDED NORTHERLY, TO A STRAIGHT
LINE PARALLEL TO AND 473.07 FEET WEST OF S/IR NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3, THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID STRIP IS A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLZZTO AND 1366.32 FEET SOUTH OF SAID EAST AND WEST
CENTER LINE OF SECTION 3, THE NORTH LINE OF SA!Z GTRIP IS A STRAIGHT LINE PARALLEL TO AND 66 FEET
NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID STRIP THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID SECTION 31 1S
DEFINED AS A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON YHE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 3 MEASURED
2648.14 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 3AID SECTION 3 AND MEASURED 2642.84 FEET EAST
FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3, TO A?UiNT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 3,
MEASURED 2669.37 FEET WEST FROM THE SOUTH EAST CORNcHR OF SAID SECTION 3 AND MEASURED 2668.04
FEET EAST FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3/ THE EAST AND WEST CENTER LINE OF SAID
SECTION 3 IS DEFINED AS A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN FROM A PGINT OX THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 3
MEASURED 2597.19 FEET SOUTH FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER Qi SAIl? SECTION 3 AND MEASURED 2669.84
FEET FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 3 TO A POINT ON THC 'WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 3
MEASURED 2508.77 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3 AND MEASURED 2661.18
FEET NORTH FROM THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 3, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOLS.

*3/8/2016 3:02:42 PM*63202053*63202055*430*LSTATE_MORT_REL

e e e 2 S A R0 11 e kS Syt G ST A T




